
5.09% 93

8.98% 164

14.94% 273

21.29% 389

20.36% 372

17.30% 316

12.04% 220

Q1 My child is in (choose one of your
children):

Answered: 1,827 Skipped: 3

Total 1,827

Answer Choices Responses

Pre-Kindergarten

Kindergarten

1st Grade - 2nd Grade

3rd Grade - 5th Grade

6th Grade - 8th Grade

9th Grade - 10th Grade

11th Grade - 12th Grade

5.44% 99

3.57% 65

5.38% 98

5.88% 107

5.33% 97

7.47% 136

9.56% 174

7.63% 139

10.43% 190

10.05% 183

28.78% 524

0.49% 9

Q2 My child attends:
Answered: 1,821 Skipped: 9

Total 1,821

Answer Choices Responses

Edgewood: La ola del lago

Edgewood:  Early Childhood/EFCE or off-site location

Five Hawks Elementary

Glendale Elementary

Grainwood Elementary

Jeffers Pond Elementary

Redtail Ridge Elementary

WestWood Elementary

Hidden Oaks Middle School

Twin Oaks Middle School

Prior Lake High School

Bridges Area Learning Center

40.33% 726

Q3 My child has attended Prior Lake-
Savage Area Schools for:

Answered: 1,800 Skipped: 30

Answer Choices Responses

0-3 years
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37.89% 682

21.78% 392

Total 1,800

4-9 years

10+ years

49.94% 898

46.89% 843

3.17% 57

Q4 My child is:
Answered: 1,798 Skipped: 32

Total 1,798

Answer Choices Responses

Male

Female

I do not wish to respond

0.78% 14

0.11% 2

3.85% 69

1.45% 26

87.32% 1,563

2.29% 41

5.53% 99

1.56% 28

Q5 I am (check all that apply):
Answered: 1,790 Skipped: 40

Total Respondents: 1,790  

Answer Choices Responses

American Indian/Alaskan Native

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander

Asian

Black/African American

White

Hispanic/Latino

I do not wish to respond

Other (please specify)

Q6 Please answer the following questions
about your child's school environment.

Answered: 1,669 Skipped: 161

29.02%
484

60.55%
1,010

6.35%
106

1.92%
32

2.16%
36

 
1,668

44.03%
734

51.65%
861

2.34%
39

0.30%
5

1.68%
28

 
1,667

29.25%
487

43.90%
731

6.37%
106

1.74%
29

18.74%
312

 
1,665

17.78%
295

53.59%
889

13.56%
225

3.80%
63

11.27%
187

 
1,659

20.76%
344

48.34%
801

11.95%
198

2.35%
39

16.60%
275

 
1,657

 Strongly
Agree

Agree Disagree Strongly
Disagree

I Don't Know/Not
Applicable

Total

My child's school building is safe and secure.

My child's school building is clean and well maintained.

I am satisfied with transportation services.

School meals provide high quality at a good value.

Menu choices and nutritional content are communicated
well.
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25.86%
430

36.74%
611

2.59%
43

0.78%
13

34.03%
566

 
1,663

18.19%
301

53.72%
889

10.51%
174

2.54%
42

15.05%
249

 
1,655

The staff that provide my child's meals are friendly and
helpful.

The school district provides healthy meals overall.

Q7 Please answer the following questions
about school culture.

Answered: 1,669 Skipped: 161

39.29%
655

51.17%
853

7.14%
119

2.10%
35

0.30%
5

 
1,667

41.91%
697

49.49%
823

4.39%
73

1.08%
18

3.13%
52

 
1,663

16.58%
275

62.63%
1,039

11.87%
197

2.71%
45

6.21%
103

 
1,659

31.67%
526

54.36%
903

5.84%
97

1.26%
21

6.86%
114

 
1,661

30.04%
498

53.02%
879

10.68%
177

1.45%
24

4.83%
80

 
1,658

28.21%
468

47.50%
788

4.46%
74

1.39%
23

18.44%
306

 
1,659

32.25%
535

45.27%
751

2.83%
47

0.66%
11

18.99%
315

 
1,659

20.42%
338

54.20%
897

8.82%
146

2.96%
49

13.60%
225

 
1,655

39.39%
655

50.03%
832

4.87%
81

1.32%
22

4.39%
73

 
1,663

39.52%
656

45.48%
755

5.66%
94

1.14%
19

8.19%
136

 
1,660

 Strongly
Agree

Agree Disagree Strongly
Disagree

I Don't Know/Not
Applicable

Total

My child likes to go to school.

I feel respected at my child's school.

Students at my child's school are respectful to each other.

Students at my child's school are acknowledged for the good
things they do.

There are enough opportunities for family involvement at my
child's school.

My culture, religion or ethnic heritage is respected by the school.

Students at my child's school care about nature and the outdoor
environment.

Behavior issues at my child's school are addressed.

My child feels connected to at least one adult in his/her school.

School activities and athletics enhance my child's school
experience.

Q8 Please answer the following questions
regarding your child's classroom

instruction.
Answered: 1,595 Skipped: 235

48.09%
766

45.83%
730

2.82%
45

0.63%
10

2.64%
42

 
1,593

42.55%
677

48.46%
771

6.10%
97

0.88%
14

2.01%
32

 
1,591

37.55%
597

51.76%
823

7.86%
125

1.45%
23

1.38%
22

 
1,590

37.32%
593

54.19%
861

2.96%
47

0.50%
8

5.03%
80

 
1,589

 Strongly
Agree

Agree Disagree Strongly
Disagree

I Don't
Know/Not
Applicable

Total

The adults/teachers believe my child can learn and be successful.

My child receives quality instruction. 

My child is appropriately challenged academically at their individual level.

Teachers engage students in learning through the use of technology.
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38.14%
606

49.02%
779

7.24%
115

2.08%
33

3.52%
56

 
1,589

32.16%
510

47.48%
753

14.44%
229

4.16%
66

1.77%
28

 
1,586

35.10%
557

45.43%
721

3.09%
49

0.63%
10

15.75%
250

 
1,587

40.57%
641

50.44%
797

6.27%
99

1.84%
29

0.89%
14

 
1,580

Teachers are available and provide assistance to my child when needed.

Teachers share timely information with me about my child's learning.

Teachers engage students in E-STEM (Environmental Education, Science,
Technology, Engineering and Math) activities.

Overall, I am satisfied with my child's educational experience.

Q9 Please answer the following questions
regarding your child's principal, assistant

principal(s) and dean(s) of students (if
applicable):

Answered: 1,586 Skipped: 244

38.89%
616

39.84%
631

4.73%
75

1.52%
24

15.03%
238

 
1,584

39.81%
631

36.59%
580

1.58%
25

1.07%
17

20.95%
332

 
1,585

29.98%
474

27.58%
436

4.36%
69

1.77%
28

36.31%
574

 
1,581

37.29%
590

39.32%
622

3.35%
53

1.45%
23

18.58%
294

 
1,582

40.15%
634

43.70%
690

4.56%
72

1.96%
31

9.63%
152

 
1,579

 Strongly
Agree

Agree Disagree Strongly
Disagree

I Don't
Know/Not
Applicable

Total

The school principal, assistant principal(s), and dean(s) of students is/are visible
and accessible.

I am treated with respect by the school principal, assistant principal(s) and dean(s)
of students.

When I have concerns, my child's principal, assistant principal(s) and dean(s) of
students listen and follow through in a timely manner.

The school principal, and assistant principal(s) care about my child's future and
academic success.

Overall, I am satisfied with the leadership at my child's school.

23.66% 367

20.05% 311

14.06% 218

16.70% 259

55.19% 856

Q10 This school year, I was contacted by a
staff member (beyond parent/teacher

conferences) at my child's school
regarding:

Answered: 1,551 Skipped: 279

Total Respondents: 1,551  

Answer Choices Responses

Your child's academic success

Your child's academic concerns

Your child's social behavior success

Your child's social behavior concerns

I was not contacted by a staff member beyond parent/teacher conferences.

Q11 Please rate your level of satisfaction
with each of the following:

Answered: 1,566 Skipped: 264
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44.44%
696

49.30%
772

5.30%
83

0.96%
15

 
1,566

41.77%
652

52.79%
824

4.68%
73

0.77%
12

 
1,561

 Strongly
Agree

Agree Disagree Strongly
Disagree

Total

I am informed about important dates, activities, and events at my child's school (email,
website, social media).

I am informed about important district wide dates, activities, and events (email, website, social
media).

97.37% 1,516

29.03% 452

14.84% 231

20.17% 314

36.48% 568

16.38% 255

28.58% 445

14.71% 229

34.87% 543

21.32% 332

Q12 Please indicate your preferred methods
of school level communication (check all

that apply).
Answered: 1,557 Skipped: 273

Total Respondents: 1,557  

Answer Choices Responses

Email

Newsletter

Mailed letter

Phone Call

Text Message

Webpage

Letter sent home with students

Social Media (twitter & Facebook)

Schoology

Infinite Campus

94.86% 1,477

33.65% 524

18.95% 295

11.56% 180

22.48% 350

17.21% 268

20.42% 318

12.78% 199

Q13 Please indicate your preferred methods
of district level communication (check all

that apply).
Answered: 1,557 Skipped: 273

Total Respondents: 1,557  

Answer Choices Responses

Email

Newsletter

Mailed letter

Phone Call

Text Message

Webpage

Letter sent home with students

Social Media (twitter, Facebook)
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33.68% 525

60.36% 941

4.87% 76

1.09% 17

Q14 Overall, I am satisfied with
communication from Prior Lake-Savage

Area Schools.
Answered: 1,559 Skipped: 271

Total 1,559

Answer Choices Responses

Strongly Agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

30.82% 474

57.35% 882

6.57% 101

1.63% 25

3.64% 56

Q15 The district is achieving this mission
for my child.

Answered: 1,538 Skipped: 292

Total 1,538

Answer Choices Responses

Strongly Agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree

I Don't Know/Not Applicable

Q16 Please answer the following questions
about the Superintendent:

Answered: 1,498 Skipped: 332

14.03%
210

33.07%
495

7.21%
108

1.87%
28

43.82%
656

 
1,497

15.67%
234

40.52%
605

4.62%
69

2.21%
33

36.97%
552

 
1,493

13.24%
198

31.24%
467

3.81%
57

2.27%
34

49.43%
739

 
1,495

13.64%
204

29.55%
442

3.68%
55

2.61%
39

50.53%
756

 
1,496

15.04%
224

41.30%
615

4.23%
63

2.69%
40

36.74%
547

 
1,489

 Strongly
Agree

Agree Disagree Strongly
Disagree

I Don't
Know/Not
Applicable

Total

The Superintendent is visible and accessible in the district.

The Superintendent communicates a clear vision of excellence and continuous
improvement consistent with the goals of the school district.

The Superintendent works collaboratively with staff, families, and community members
to promote and support the mission and goals of the district.

The Superintendent creates an atmosphere of trust and mutual respect with staff and
community.

Overall, I am satisfied with the Superintendent.

Q17 Please answer the following questions
about the School Board:
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Answered: 1,486 Skipped: 344

6.54%
97

41.60%
617

13.82%
205

4.38%
65

33.65%
499

 
1,483

5.81%
86

35.88%
531

16.82%
249

4.66%
69

36.82%
545

 
1,480

6.89%
102

39.84%
590

12.42%
184

5.00%
74

35.85%
531

 
1,481

5.90%
87

38.67%
570

16.35%
241

5.83%
86

33.24%
490

 
1,474

 Strongly
Agree

Agree Disagree Strongly
Disagree

I Don't Know/Not
Applicable

Total

The School Board provides the vision and mission necessary to meet the
needs of students in our community.

The School Board aligns the resources of the district to the goals they hope
to achieve.

The School Board encourages community and staff collaboration in the
direction of the school district.

Overall, I am satisfied with the School Board.

62.62% 960

37.38% 573

Q18 Have you, or members of your
household, participated in any Community

Education programs (Kids' Company,
Community Ed Classes) during the past two

years?
Answered: 1,533 Skipped: 297

Total 1,533

Answer Choices Responses

Yes

No

Q19 Community Education offers innovative
and engaging activities, programs and

services for me or my child.
Answered: 960 Skipped: 870

39.58%
380

56.77%
545

1.67%
16

0.73%
7

1.25%
12

 
960

 
1.67

 Strongly Agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree I Don't Know/Not Applicable Total Weighted Average

(no label)
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