Q1 My child is in (choose one of your children):

Answered: 1,827 Skipped: 3

Answer Choices	Responses	
Pre-Kindergarten	5.09%	93
Kindergarten	8.98%	164
1st Grade - 2nd Grade	14.94%	273
3rd Grade - 5th Grade	21.29%	389
6th Grade - 8th Grade	20.36%	372
9th Grade - 10th Grade	17.30%	316
11th Grade - 12th Grade	12.04%	220
Total		1,827

Q2 My child attends:

Answered: 1,821 Skipped: 9

Answer Choices	Responses	
Edgewood: La ola del lago	5.44%	99
Edgewood: Early Childhood/EFCE or off-site location	3.57%	65
Five Hawks Elementary	5.38%	98
Glendale Elementary	5.88%	107
Grainwood Elementary	5.33%	97
Jeffers Pond Elementary	7.47%	136
Redtail Ridge Elementary	9.56%	174
WestWood Elementary	7.63%	139
Hidden Oaks Middle School	10.43%	190
Twin Oaks Middle School	10.05%	183
Prior Lake High School	28.78%	524
Bridges Area Learning Center	0.49%	9
Total Cotal		1,821

Q3 My child has attended Prior Lake-Savage Area Schools for:

Answered: 1,800 Skipped: 30

Answer Choices	Responses	
0-3 years	40.33%	726

4-9 years	37.89%	682
10+ years	21.78%	392
Total		1,800

Q4 My child is:

Answered: 1,798 Skipped: 32

Answer Choices	Responses
Male	49.94% 898
Female	46.89% 843
I do not wish to respond	3.17% 57
Total	1,798

Q5 I am (check all that apply):

Answered: 1,790 Skipped: 40

Answer Choices	Responses	
American Indian/Alaskan Native	0.78%	14
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	0.11%	2
Asian	3.85%	69
Black/African American	1.45%	26
White	87.32%	1,563
Hispanic/Latino	2.29%	41
I do not wish to respond	5.53%	99
Other (please specify)	1.56%	28
Total Respondents: 1,790		

Q6 Please answer the following questions about your child's school environment.

Answered: 1,669 Skipped: 161

	Strongly Agree	Agree	Disagree	Strongly Disagree	I Don't Know/Not Applicable	Total
My child's school building is safe and secure.	29.02%	60.55%	6.35%	1.92%	2.16%	
	484	1,010	106	32	36	1,668
My child's school building is clean and well maintained.	44.03%	51.65%	2.34%	0.30%	1.68%	
	734	861	39	5	28	1,667
I am satisfied with transportation services.	29.25%	43.90%	6.37%	1.74%	18.74%	
	487	731	106	29	312	1,665
School meals provide high quality at a good value.	17.78%	53.59%	13.56%	3.80%	11.27%	
	295	889	225	63	187	1,659
Menu choices and nutritional content are communicated	20.76%	48.34%	11.95%	2.35%	16.60%	
well.	344	801	198	39	275	1,657

The staff that provide my child's meals are friendly and helpful.	25.86% 430	36.74% 611	2.59% 43	0.78% 13	34.03% 566	1,663
The school district provides healthy meals overall.	18.19% 301	53.72% 889	10.51% 174	2.54% 42	15.05% 249	1,655

Q7 Please answer the following questions about school culture.

Answered: 1,669 Skipped: 161

	Strongly Agree	Agree	Disagree	Strongly Disagree	I Don't Know/Not Applicable	Tota
My child likes to go to school.	39.29%	51.17%	7.14%	2.10%	0.30%	
	655	853	119	35	5	1,66
I feel respected at my child's school.	41.91%	49.49%	4.39%	1.08%	3.13%	
	697	823	73	18	52	1,66
Students at my child's school are respectful to each other.	16.58%	62.63%	11.87%	2.71%	6.21%	
	275	1,039	197	45	103	1,6
Students at my child's school are acknowledged for the good	31.67%	54.36%	5.84%	1.26%	6.86%	
things they do.	526	903	97	21	114	1,6
There are enough opportunities for family involvement at my	30.04%	53.02%	10.68%	1.45%	4.83%	
child's school.	498	879	177	24	80	1,6
My culture, religion or ethnic heritage is respected by the school.	28.21%	47.50%	4.46%	1.39%	18.44%	
	468	788	74	23	306	1,6
Students at my child's school care about nature and the outdoor	32.25%	45.27%	2.83%	0.66%	18.99%	
environment.	535	751	47	11	315	1,6
Behavior issues at my child's school are addressed.	20.42%	54.20%	8.82%	2.96%	13.60%	
	338	897	146	49	225	1,6
My child feels connected to at least one adult in his/her school.	39.39%	50.03%	4.87%	1.32%	4.39%	
	655	832	81	22	73	1,6
School activities and athletics enhance my child's school	39.52%	45.48%	5.66%	1.14%	8.19%	
experience.	656	755	94	19	136	1,6

Q8 Please answer the following questions regarding your child's classroom instruction.

Answered: 1,595 Skipped: 235

	Strongly Agree	Agree	Disagree	Strongly Disagree	l Don't Know/Not Applicable	Total
The adults/teachers believe my child can learn and be successful.	48.09% 766	45.83% 730	2.82% 45	0.63% 10	2.64% 42	1,593
My child receives quality instruction.	42.55% 677	48.46% 771	6.10% 97	0.88% 14	2.01% 32	1,591
My child is appropriately challenged academically at their individual level.	37.55% 597	51.76% 823	7.86% 125	1.45% 23	1.38%	1,590
Teachers engage students in learning through the use of technology.	37.32% 593	54.19% 861	2.96% 47	0.50% 8	5.03% 80	1,589

Teachers are available and provide assistance to my child when needed.	38.14%	49.02%	7.24%	2.08%	3.52%	
	606	779	115	33	56	1,589
Teachers share timely information with me about my child's learning.	32.16%	47.48%	14.44%	4.16%	1.77%	
	510	753	229	66	28	1,586
Teachers engage students in E-STEM (Environmental Education, Science,	35.10%	45.43%	3.09%	0.63%	15.75%	
Technology, Engineering and Math) activities.	557	721	49	10	250	1,587
Overall, I am satisfied with my child's educational experience.	40.57%	50.44%	6.27%	1.84%	0.89%	
	641	797	99	29	14	1,580

Q9 Please answer the following questions regarding your child's principal, assistant principal(s) and dean(s) of students (if applicable):

Answered: 1,586 Skipped: 244

	Strongly Agree	Agree	Disagree	Strongly Disagree	I Don't Know/Not Applicable	Total
The school principal, assistant principal(s), and dean(s) of students is/are visible and accessible.	38.89% 616	39.84% 631	4.73% 75	1.52% 24	15.03% 238	1,584
am treated with respect by the school principal, assistant principal(s) and dean(s) of students.	39.81% 631	36.59% 580	1.58% 25	1.07% 17	20.95% 332	1,585
When I have concerns, my child's principal, assistant principal(s) and dean(s) of students listen and follow through in a timely manner.	29.98% 474	27.58% 436	4.36% 69	1.77% 28	36.31% 574	1,581
The school principal, and assistant principal(s) care about my child's future and academic success.	37.29% 590	39.32% 622	3.35% 53	1.45% 23	18.58% 294	1,582
Overall, I am satisfied with the leadership at my child's school.	40.15% 634	43.70% 690	4.56% 72	1.96% 31	9.63% 152	1,579

Q10 This school year, I was contacted by a staff member (beyond parent/teacher conferences) at my child's school regarding:

Answered: 1,551 Skipped: 279

Answer Choices	Responses	
Your child's academic success	23.66%	367
Your child's academic concerns	20.05%	311
Your child's social behavior success	14.06%	218
Your child's social behavior concerns	16.70%	259
I was not contacted by a staff member beyond parent/teacher conferences.	55.19%	856
Total Respondents: 1,551		

Q11 Please rate your level of satisfaction with each of the following:

Answered: 1,566 Skipped: 264

	Strongly Agree	Agree	Disagree	Strongly Disagree	Total
I am informed about important dates, activities, and events at my child's school (email, website, social media).	44.44% 696	49.30% 772	5.30% 83	0.96% 15	1,566
I am informed about important district wide dates, activities, and events (email, website, social media).	41.77% 652	52.79% 824	4.68% 73	0.77% 12	1,561

Q12 Please indicate your preferred methods of school level communication (check all that apply).

Answered: 1,557 Skipped: 273

swer Choices	Responses	
Email	97.37%	1,516
Newsletter	29.03%	452
Mailed letter	14.84%	231
Phone Call	20.17%	314
Text Message	36.48%	568
Webpage	16.38%	255
Letter sent home with students	28.58%	445
Social Media (twitter & Facebook)	14.71%	229
Schoology	34.87%	543
Infinite Campus	21.32%	332
al Respondents: 1,557		

Q13 Please indicate your preferred methods of district level communication (check all that apply).

Answered: 1,557 Skipped: 273

Answer Choices	Responses	
Email	94.86%	1,477
Newsletter	33.65%	524
Mailed letter	18.95%	295
Phone Call	11.56%	180
Text Message	22.48%	350
Webpage	17.21%	268
Letter sent home with students	20.42%	318
Social Media (twitter, Facebook)	12.78%	199
Total Respondents: 1,557		

Q14 Overall, I am satisfied with communication from Prior Lake-Savage Area Schools.

Answered: 1,559 Skipped: 271

Answer Choices	Responses	
Strongly Agree	33.68%	525
Agree	60.36%	941
Disagree	4.87%	76
Strongly Disagree	1.09%	17
Total		1,559

Q15 The district is achieving this mission for my child.

Answered: 1,538 Skipped: 292

Answer Choices	Responses	
Strongly Agree	30.82%	474
Agree	57.35%	882
Disagree	6.57%	101
Strongly Disagree	1.63%	25
I Don't Know/Not Applicable	3.64%	56
Total		1,538

Q16 Please answer the following questions about the Superintendent:

Answered: 1,498 Skipped: 332

	Strongly Agree	Agree	Disagree	Strongly Disagree	I Don't Know/Not Applicable	Total
The Superintendent is visible and accessible in the district.	14.03%	33.07%	7.21%	1.87%	43.82%	
	210	495	108	28	656	1,497
The Superintendent communicates a clear vision of excellence and continuous	15.67%	40.52%	4.62%	2.21%	36.97%	
mprovement consistent with the goals of the school district.	234	605	69	33	552	1,493
The Superintendent works collaboratively with staff, families, and community members	13.24%	31.24%	3.81%	2.27%	49.43%	
o promote and support the mission and goals of the district.	198	467	57	34	739	1,495
The Superintendent creates an atmosphere of trust and mutual respect with staff and	13.64%	29.55%	3.68%	2.61%	50.53%	
community.	204	442	55	39	756	1,496
Overall, I am satisfied with the Superintendent.	15.04%	41.30%	4.23%	2.69%	36.74%	
•	224	615	63	40	547	1,489

Q17 Please answer the following questions about the School Board:

Answered: 1,486 Skipped: 344

	Strongly Agree	Agree	Disagree	Strongly Disagree	I Don't Know/Not Applicable	Total
The School Board provides the vision and mission necessary to meet the needs of students in our community.	6.54% 97	41.60% 617	13.82% 205	4.38% 65	33.65% 499	1,483
The School Board aligns the resources of the district to the goals they hope to achieve.	5.81% 86	35.88% 531	16.82% 249	4.66% 69	36.82% 545	1,480
The School Board encourages community and staff collaboration in the direction of the school district.	6.89% 102	39.84% 590	12.42% 184	5.00% 74	35.85% 531	1,481
Overall, I am satisfied with the School Board.	5.90% 87	38.67% 570	16.35% 241	5.83% 86	33.24% 490	1,474

Q18 Have you, or members of your household, participated in any Community Education programs (Kids' Company, Community Ed Classes) during the past two years?

Answered: 1,533 Skipped: 297

Answer Choices	Responses	
Yes	62.62%	960
No	37.38%	573
Total		1,533

Q19 Community Education offers innovative and engaging activities, programs and services for me or my child.

Answered: 960 Skipped: 870

	Strongly Agree	Agree	Disagree	Strongly Disagree	I Don't Know/Not Applicable	Total	Weighted Average
(no label)	39.58%	56.77%	1.67%	0.73%	1.25%		
	380	545	16	7	12	960	1.67